## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

## Dr. Debasis Dutta

Controller of Examinations Phone: +91-0353-2776365 E-mail: *nbuce@nbu.ac.in* 

Ref. No.: 997/A/CE/2023



समानो मन्तः समितिः समानी

P.O- North Bengal University Raja Rammohanpur Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal India, Pin- 734013 Website: www.nbu.ac.in

Dated: 26/06/2023

## **NOTICE**

The students who could not fill-up the examination form for P.G. 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations, 2023 & LL.M. 1<sup>st</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester Improvement Examination, 2023 within due dates may apply from 26/06/2023 (3:00 p.m.) to 27/06/2023 (05:00 p.m.) subject to payment of prescribed fee in online mode at <a href="https://www.nbuexams.net">www.nbuexams.net</a>.

Sd/Controller of Examinations

- 1. Hon'ble Vice chancellor, University of North Bengal.
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science.
- 3. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law.
- 4. All Heads of Academic Departments, University of North Bengal.
- 5. Principals of the Colleges with P.G. Courses
- 6. Finance Officer, University of North Bengal
- 7. Principal Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science.
- 8. Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law.
- 9. Head, CIRM, University of North Bengal with a request to upload the notice to the University website.
- 10. Amit Paul, Section-in-Charge, P.G. Section.

Controller of Examinations